

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20502/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in WP No. 7188/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NANDARAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZE BANU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 9.4.2008 in R.A. No.58 of 2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER